already been filed and Article 2, Article 3, and Article 4 have also been discussed at a prior Planning 

Board public hearing, and that they will also be voted on voting day which is March 9, 2021, the 

second part of this meeting. 

Discussion to follow: 

ARTICLE 3. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Seven Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand and no 100ths ($750,000.00) Dollars for the purpose of purchasing a Fire Engine to replace 

Engine 1, a 2006 KNC Fire Engine, as well as payment of costs associated with the financing of said 

project; said sum to be in addition to any federal, state or private funds made available therefor, and

[...]

had the opportunity to have questions answered directly from the Fire Department.  

No further discussion transpired.  

Article 3 to be placed on the ballot AS AMENDED.  

ARTICLE 4. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Sixty Five 

Thousand and no 100ths ($365,000.00) Dollars for the purpose of purchasing two (2) five-ton six 

wheel plow trucks for the Highway Department and purchasing ancillary equipment for said vehicles 

and payment of costs associated with the financing of said project, said sum to be in addition to any

[...]

Article 17 to be placed on the ballot AS AMENDED.  

ARTICLE 18. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board of Selectmen to sell Lot 8-B-4401, a 

.30 acre Town-owned parcel of land between Route 28 and Libbey Road to the abutting property 

owners for forty-eight thousand ($48,000) dollars, based on the amount of abutting square footage, 

and to negotiate other terms and conditions of the sale, including any reservation of easement or utility 

rights of the Town. Further, upon the sale of 8-B-4401 to discontinue completely Libbey Road in its